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No. 743, S.]
	

[Published August 10, 1951.

CHAPTER 707.

AN ACT to create 40.30 (1) (e) of the statutes, relating to referendum on orders by mu-
nicipal board, city council or state superintendent involving school districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

40.30 (1) (c) of the statutes is created to read:
40.30 (1) (c) If within 30 days after the issuing and recording of an order by a

municipal board, city council or state superintendent under section 40.30 (1) (a) and (b),
creating, altering, consolidating or dissolving school districts, 10 per cent of the electors
voting at the last gubernatorial election or 500 electors, whichever is smaller, file a petition
in the manner provided in section 40.30 (1) (a), requesting a referendum election on such
order, such order shall not become effective until it has been approved by both a majority
vote of the resident electors within all of the territory outside the city or village limits of
any city or village involved in the proposed reorganized district, voting at such election,
and by a majority vote of the electors residing within city or village limits of all cities and
villages involved in the proposed reorganized district voting at such election. The electors
residing in that portion of any municipality not included in the area proposed to be re-
organized shall not vote in such referendum. The referendum shall be conducted in the
manner provided for referendums in section 40.303 (S) except as herein set forth.

Approved July 20, 1951.
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